

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No. 3543 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 4       | 26.02.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J&amp;BM, J</u></b></p> <p>This Civil Revision Petition has been filed by the decree holder, being aggrieved from the order of dismissal dated 14.07.2025 in E.P.No.69 of 2019 in A.A.No.275 of 2018 passed by the III Additional District Judge, Kurnool at Nandyal.</p> <p>2. Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date.</p> <p>4. List after four weeks.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RNT, J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>BM, J</b></div> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|